#### 503791120 04/20/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3837767

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SYNGENTA PARTICIPATIONS AG	05/21/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AGRAPLUS, INC.
Street Address:	725 EAST LAKE BRIAR LANE
City:	EAGLE
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83616

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14178190

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (415)268-7000

Email: JMANGGANA@MOFO.COM

Correspondent Name: CORY ELLISON

Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 2: 425 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65483-20007.20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CORY ELLISON
SIGNATURE:	/Cory Ellison/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=65843-20007.20\_Assignment-Syngenta\_to\_AgraPlus#page1.tif source=65843-20007.20\_Assignment-Syngenta\_to\_AgraPlus#page2.tif source=65843-20007.20\_Assignment-Syngenta\_to\_AgraPlus#page3.tif

PATENT 503791120 REEL: 038329 FRAME: 0892

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made as of the 21<sup>st</sup> day of May, 2012, by and between Agraplus, Inc., an Idaho Subchapter S corporation, ("Assignee") and Syngenta Participations AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to: (1) all U.S. patents and patent applications listed on the attached <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Syngenta Seeds, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Seller"), is a subsidiary of Assignor;

WHEREAS, Seller and Assignee have entered into a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 17, 2008 (the "Purchase Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to such terms in the Purchase Agreement), pursuant to which Seller has agreed to sell and Assignee has agreed to purchase the Transferred Intellectual Property, which includes the Patents;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all right, title and interest in the Patents to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest worldwide in, to and under the Patents including all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all letters patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), and all applications for letters patent which may hereafter be filed for said Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all letters patent which may be granted for said Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States hereby authorized, and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record Assignee as the owner of all such Patents and issue all letters patent for said Patents to the said Assignee, as assignee of the patent applications listed on Exhibit A hereto, for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at a future date, for no additional consideration any additional documents that the Assignee reasonably determines are required to reflect the Assignee's ownership of the Patents anywhere in the world, provided that Assignor will not be required to pay for the preparation of or any filing fees associated with the additional documents.

Assignor will assist in obtaining or providing any further documents which may be required to confirm chain or title thereto.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 038329 FRAME: 0893 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Patent Assignment as of the date first above written.

Assignor:
SYNGENTA PARTICIPATIONS AG
By: Jole W?
*
Name: Michael Kock Head of Intellectual Property
Title:
SYNGENTA PARTICIPATIONS AG
By:
Name: THOMAS HAMILTON
Title: Hond IP Crop Prosection

# EXHIBIT A

# U.S. Patents and Patent Applications

## Plant Patents:

Variety Name	Patent/Serial No.	Date
FP2311	Serial - 13/330,463	Filed - 12/19/2011
FP2291	Serial - 13/330,541	Filed - 12/19/2011
FP2292	Serial - 13/330,512	Filed – 12/19/2011

PATENT REEL: 038329 FRAME: 0895

**RECORDED: 04/20/2016**